NOTICE

The Materials Source data and information included in this file has been gathered and
compiled for the express purpose of assisting in The Alaska Department of
‘Transportation and Public Facilities during the design process of various projects. It does
not signify that the souzce is available or suitable for-use during the construction of any
specific current or future project. The included data and information does not defermine
that this Materials Source will provide suitable materials in the required quantities for any
construction project.

The included data and information is suitable for use by experienced and qualified
experts in the fields of geology, geological engineering, and geotechnical engineering to

make reasonable estimates regarding the quantity, quality, and suitability for construction
purposes’of material that can be produced from the source. -

Sources intended for use for any specific construction project wiil be referenced in the
appropriate section of the Plans and Speclﬁcatmns of the Contract Documents for that

consiruction project.




August 20, 1980
Re: M.S. 35-3-035-1

Denariment of Hatural Resources
Division of Parks

619 Harahouse Drive, Suite 210
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Attention: Ken Hunt -

The Department of Transportation and Public Facilities hereby extends
its non-objection concerning the Division of Parks utiiization of
cortain material sources along the Parks Highway (By letter dated
July 23, 1980) to the site identified as M.S. 35-3-035-1.

A1l conditions contained in the non-objection of July 23, 1930 are
to be ohserved in the utilization of the subject site,

The Tollowing stipulations must also be obser#ed:

(1) Any spill of materials upon the surface or shoulder of
the highway must be cleaned up immediately to avoid any
hazard to the traveling public.

(2) Any pits or abrupt depressions shall be smoothed up to
avold hazardous conditions.

(3) Stockpiled material suitable for highway malntenance
purposes may be left at the site upon completion of
the project.

If you have any questions, please contact John S. Corven at 266-1681,

Sincerely, STl

JAMES E. SAMDBERG
Ledde w1 Regional Right of Hay and
Land Acguisition Agent

cc: John Schelin
Maintenance Supervisor
Palmer, Alaska

Gene Harp -
Regional Materials
Anchorage, Alaska |
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Bureau of Land Management

Special Conditions - Material Sites

The grantee or permittee shall not defacec, insure, cut or remove
trees from lands cutside the material site arca unless so apthorized
by the Burcau of Land Management.

Applicant shall be liable for damoges caused by equipment or oper-
ations to any trees or landscape feature on the public land outside
the material site area. Restoration or other corrective measures
will be required by the Bureau.

On any materials site, intended for use over an extended period of
time, all timber removed in the process of clearing will be piled
and burned. On sites intended for less than Tive years of use the
timber and surface materials removed in the process of clearing may
be retained for use in backfilling and refacing the site upon
closure.

(a) Burning of combustible material is authorized
when weather and ground conditions permit.
Full responsibility for preventing escape of
fires rests with the right-of-way pgrantee
or permittee., (See Chapter 138 State Statutes
Alaska Fire Control Act).

(b) The Anchorage Fire Control Dispatcher will be
contacted prior to commenecing any burning
activities. He may be reached by phone at
BR. 6-7841. ' :

Public land survey monuments must not be destrayed or disturbed.

If necessary to reference or replace any monument or marker, the
work should be done by a reglstered surveyor in accordance with
accepted procedures of the Bureau of Land Management. Instructions
and guidance on such procedures may be obtained from the Chief of
the Cadastral Engineering Office, 6th and Cordova, Anchorage, Alaska.
A penalty is provided for the unauthorized alteration or removal
of any Government swvey monument or marked trees by Section 57

of ‘S:he Criminal Code of 1909 (35 Stat. 1088, 1099; 18 U.S.C. Sec.
11).

For any breach of these stipulations the grantee or permittee
will be fully liable and accountable to the Bureau of Land Management.

b ———— —"
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MATERIAL SITE DATA COLLECTION FORM

Material Site No.: _E._,| [ 1013151... pate: [J{ZTO[F]Y]
Collected by: [(ARIAIAIEIRI T T TTTTTT] '

.( B. SURFACE SITE DATA | )

26. Date: [J fIﬁIéIEIEI 27. Investigation: IEIﬂQIII l | 28. Drainage:

29. Geomorphic Description: ([ZI/TATA /IGIC] (OO IGAAR U] | RN
30. Vegetation: | Q'tRJofe] J%i |[ | [ Jefs[ Je[ J[ ] [ 1o I‘I #e] |

31. Topography: [EL|r]%] |[ ] [ [»] | 32- Debris: (OS] [ [ Jwl ][ ] T%] ]
33. Rock Outcrops: |L)]%| | 34. Water Bodies: D] [ | ] 35. Access: [/S[¢/f]
36. Boundary Markers: [/ [ I [T [ [ | 37. Utility Corridors: |l T [ | |

38. site Improvements: |D|JIT] EMRICIAN)T [ [ 1 [ [ [ TT T I JTTTTTTT]
39. Remarks: [O[J17T |/ PIAAXSROKKIZ B/ MEM_EI_E_MLLH_I_!
AlVige-lsa=1/let T 1 v T 1T 1T T 1 L v bt | 11

|

|1 |
I A I v I I I I | I
BVl FRl W IS/ D] [ [ TTT T I TTTTTI T T TTTTTITTT1]

( CODES )

]
I
]

30.  VEGETATION 30. VEGETATION(cont'd) 33, BOCK CUTTCRORS 35, ACCESS 37.  UTTILITY CORRIDORS
Q00 Nons ~ bare sail $H  Snrub A 1'-i0" height o0 >) mile from nearest rd EL Electric
2. - GRTTON BIR Birch ST Gmal]l Tras (<5 @) B 10'e23¢ 01 Adj to unimpreesd rd WA Water
%u!i’—’&- €OT Cottomwood MT Med Tree (3"-12" &} C 28'-50'_ 02 A3 to sscondary grl rd TL Telephoos
Backhos ASP  Aspen LT L5 Trea (12°-30" ¢) o 59'-leQ’ 03 Adj to sscondary pvd zd G5 Gas
V0. Whesl-mount Auger WIL Willow species ¥ Huge Tree (> 30" ¢) E >i0d o4 Ad3 to primary pvd rd PP Patrolem
o m""“::‘;:’" ALD Alder spacies t of site cov v of site 05 Access by watar §W Sewer
¥o roruasls WSP Wnits Spruce ered corared 93 Other (Remarks} R Railroed
7 iy * BSF  Black Spruce - = £2 other {hannrks}
AR Aarial Becon. BSP Sitks Spruce ) -
5N Geimmic Survey HEM  Senmlosk i, TOROGRAPHY . 3. ATER BODTES - 6. BOUNDARY
€ Conductivity Survey TAM Tamarack FLT Flat and level 00 None = 00 wens found 38, SITE IMPROVENENTS
R Rapiztiviey Survey - RCL  Rolling 0l River
TZ Othar {amarks} T it MD  Moderate hiliside 02 Stream 01 fma Somnar fouwd i Fancing
oon #isc conifezous STF Stesp hillsida 03 Cresk o Fumbar cornars fa
Ol Ratve, SpATSe cOVEINGE pEC Mlac deciduous CLF Clifizide o4 Intermit. Stream KB Rabar uG  Rridge (Remarks)
02 Part covarsge, LAnGon GRD Low ground cover 85 Lake ¢ Iron Pipe 8CL Scalss
£3 Part coversga, specific BOG BoJ EOBBAE. Stc. s of site, sach catsgory a6 Pend WP ¥itness Poat RE  losding
04 High-dansity IE Lnvest. ZZZ Other (unknown) SR 5alid Maste Area
07 Impoundsant RE Blaze Marks oh trees
¢S special sorvey 0 Nane "~ OF  Bog/Gwamp ER Brush Line e Locked ::‘ on access
ttared 32. DERRIE Landmark [Remar] Opaned
; ‘::: (> 20" wap} WO Woody dubris :: ﬁf:' :ﬁ Sutvey llw[m-.ntn) TRL Trailhead
26. DRADNAGE ‘3 darata C¥ Const. wasts sat'ls 22 om o xs} EHR Exiating Xaul Acad
P Poor - scanding watar 4 High (€3 sep} TR Dusp mat'l, trash % of site coversd BAR Rabitaticns
F Faiy HA  Abhd, hanitations KD Fulldings
¢ Cood = astabl. drainage 22 Other (Mamarks) 227 Cuhar (RAesarks)
% of site, sach category v of aive oecupied
- ™\
Y. SUBSURFACE SITE DATA
40. pate: [ T T T [ [} 41. Investigation: [AH)T T T T [ T 1 42, Drainage: E

43. Water Table: 44. permafrost: [A]] 45. Overburden: "1 | [Z]J [a"]

46. Soil Description: | ]3|g| [an] [T T T Tan) LT T Janle7- %+3": 48, %+10": [Z__:e,j

49. Quantity Estimate: I_I T ] cubic yards [ [ | Jan] oCC, ovfdees D'

50. Remarks: [FIYJOIE] Al SHERT T T I T T T I T T T T T TTT]
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HEEEEEREERN L 1 Lttt 71
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[T 1]
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[T 11
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Y
rconEs 45. OVERBURDIN 46. SOIL DESCRIPTION METHCD OF ANALYSIS
Boil Type {sms Itam 46} A Gravel C  Underermined A Cutbank swposure
. mu.zmc: Trickness (ft.) B Sand 1l ory B Shovel pit
r- Foer - finmegrn. satureted Moisture (mee liexm 46! ¢ Sile 2 Damp € Soil avger
F Fax Hathod of Analysis D Clay 3 Fres Moisture C Boil probe
G Good ~ coarse~9rr, well-drm E Ash E Prev. rpus.
9. ANTITY ESTIMRTE : organic Method of Analysis Z OCthar
44.  PERMAFRUCT Cubkic Yayds (Visus] E=t.) Z Other
Yen 5cl]1 Descri’ “on, pramary product
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ALASKA DEPAFTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 7 PUBLIC FACILITIES
MATERIAL SITE DATA COLLECTION FORM

Collected by: (GIRIAEIEIK] [ [ [ [ [T [ 1] pate: [/IGRZIFTY]

(. GENERAL SITE DATA ([ CODES A
1. Material Site No.: DEE—E— I OIELS]— 5. PERMIT TYPE 20. TEST

2. site Nane: (DT PRIRIKET 7T 1 /IFZLI700 || g=, & mdis o
727 390 zd O R VA1 o - B~ S - 1
3. community: (L] [CORL ] CRCAWTELLT] || el ™ 5wt
4. Owner/Agency: [QIEP [ T 1 1 T T I T T T T I T]]|{zm T

5. Permit No.: [AH-OBRAIZIRF] T T T [T T T 1 1 1] || #=Tidin. 5w
6. Permit Type: 7. Expiration Date: [O[E[ [ 1 [ ] || B/ "™ = sioiena
8.contact: | [ | [ [ [ T T1 T T T T T T T T T 1]]]|&= [
[TT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T U170 (] 8 aim— &S00
9. Lat/Long: [ FR W I[ZIn [/ 1/F14 3105w o Courn ang T Ot (e
10. Quad Map: [T MTWIDIZ] B .,  Ememm
11. Legal Description: |SIE€|C21&F / - % %ﬁ ;
WF“WDT‘WI[IHTHHHHHI% e
12. Acreage:[ |JIJF]  13. Reference Data: PIZIO[7] [ | || = e memwormes 2 REZEINS
14. Maps & Photos: [BIZIZIIOFIAIGL T T T T T T T % Smouet B i
15. Special Considerations: | [ | J .1 | | 1 [ ] [ | 3 ous hamaria)

6. History:[ T T T [ T T T T T I T U T T T T T T T |1 reeseouome

[(TT T T T T T T TT T T T T T I T T T T T 0| g aname

17. Remarks:[ T [ T [ T T T [ T T T T T T T T T 1T |} 5% ani o

IS Y O R O A A Y-~

N O A N A PP

(0. LAB DATA 18. pate: [ | | | 1512 ) S T e, v

19. soil Class: SEWPY] IKRAWEZ] [ [ T 1] % mrerien tiu

20. Test Values: YAAZIE Z T z = %%ﬁw o=

2722128 1 I O O

21. Remarks:[FIF[7 =178 1%d [ 1 1 [ T [ T [ 171 1]

I A O I

A AN W,

. Y

(1. USE DATA

22. Present Status: [ ]

]

| I )

|

23. Recommended Use:f I

Date: |

24. Quantities - Indicated:[ | | | ] ] | |cubic vards
: Removed : | | | [2]/2]8]2] cubic yards

Date: |

25. Remarks:
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND PUBLIC FACILITIES

- el

R-8/78
CHIEF MATERIALS ENGINEER

L A B R E Po R T PRECONSTRUCTION [ . constauction (XX
ACCEPTANCE ] auauty O
ASSURANCE B¢ wrommation [
TESTOF___PIT RUN ITEM NO. FINAL RECORD [
prosecT No.__A~46732 erosectnamelie COAl Cr-Middle Fk; Parks Hwy LagoraToRY no._ BDB~0170
sampLepFrom__ Cut in Pit susmiTTepsy__J e Calahan FIELD NO Q-1
SOURCE MS 353-035-1 QUANTITY REPRESENTED DATE July 11, 1985
Locationirowy, Mi 166 Parks Hwy DEPTH oATE saveLep  06~19-85
examinenron__ Quality for Base course DwdedesPSPh. Agg. nate receven_ 06~20-85
SPEC. SPEC
v [mecEnven spec. :
OPTIMUM MCISTURE % + 10"
MAX. DRY DENSITY %+ 3"
4" MAX. DENSITY NUMBER % GAAVEL
3 CORR. MAX, DRY GENSITY - % SAND
2 FIELD DENSITY % SILT
1 FIELD MOISTURE % CLAY N
™ % COMPACTION ESv
3 %+ %" LL
/2" % +NO, 4 PL
378" AASHO T1gop [ aLaskA T-12 [J P
i % FRACTURE SOIL CLASS
8 DEGRADATION VALUE 17
#10 NATURAL DENSITY
v18 NATURAL MOISTURE
20 WEIGHT LOGSE
»30 WEIGHT RODDED
.40 MISCELLANEOUS
«50
«*30
*100 t
«200
02MM STATIC IMMERSION :
00SMM BRAND 0% %% w
DUST RATIO: = % 2% ~
DELETERIOUS MATERIALS: | counst SPEC FINE SPEC ‘g
MINUS »200 MESH 4
SOFT FRAGMENTS g
COAL & LIG. OR LT. WT. PART, e
CLAY LUMPS '
STICKS & ROOTS :
FRIABLE PARTICLES b
SPECIFIC GRAVITY 5
ABSORPTION o
FINENESS MOBULUS -
SULFATE SOUNDNESS o«
FREEZE-THAW RATIO e
L.A. ABRASION LOSS GRADE
THIN-ELONGATED
OAGANIC COLOR THAN 500 PPM
MORTAR COMPRESSION STRENGTH: i
STANDARD SAMPLE RATIO SPEC
DAY, P8I MOISTURE - PERCENT
DAY, PSI v FOR ROAD MATERIALS LABORATORY USE ONLY v
WHEN PAOCESSED TD CONFORM TD GRALMNG REQUIREMENTS, THIS MATERIAL 1S SATISFACTORY FOR
:SCRIPTION OF MATERIALS:
nem.mxs:@ PIT RUN

CONFORM TO SPECIFICATIONS:

ves @& no O wna O

SIGNATURE %{WW

Paul W. Misterek, SME

TITLE
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§IF MATERIALS ENGINEER :

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND PUBLIC FACILITIES i

LAB REPORT

THE RESULTS OF THIS TES‘_I’I'NG ARE ONLY
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MATERIAL AS SUBMITT!

PRECONSTRUCTION ]  consTRucTIONX KX

ACCEPTANCE ] auaLty KX
ASSURANCE OO  wrormaTion [
TEST OF Pit Run for Quality on B ChigEmM NO. FINaL RECORD L]
srosectno F-035-4(18) & B Galps (Pre-crushed) LABORATORY No.__ 82B-0296
SAMPLED FROM Stockpile sugmiTrep sy K. Teseman FIELD NO. 0-1
SOURCE MS 35-3-035-1 QuANTITY RepResenTep ALl required pate August 17, 198;
LocaTion tRowv.l__Mile 166 Parks Hwy DEPTH DATE SAMPLED 06-24-82
EXAMINED FOR Quality SPECIFICATION DATE RECEIVED 07-26-82
SPEC. SPEC
%ZT:\S:'ENG nsc:?ven SPEC.
OPTIMUM MOISTURE % 410"
MAX. DAY DENSITY %13 15%
4" MAX. DENSITY NUMBER % GRAVEL
3" 1100 CORR. MAX. DRY DENSITY % SAND
Ll 91 FIELD DENSITY % SILT
v 86 FIELD MOISTURE % CLAY
! 79 % COMPACTION FSv
3" 71 %+ %" LL NV
1" 61 % + NO. 4 PL NP
kl 55 AASHO T1s00 ] ALAW Pl NP
4 40 % FRACTURE ‘.:/4 SOIL CLASS
*8 30 DEGRADATION VALUE %/ i W
=10 28 NATURAL DENSITY . ‘
=224 NATURAL MOISTURE TOTAL DELETERIOUS VI{UAL = 0%
*20 19 WEIGHT LOOSE ) ‘ ' '
#30 16 WEIGHT RODDED
#40 10 MISCELLANEOUS
=50 7
«B0
«100 4
»200 3
.02MM STATIC IMMERSION "|_
005MM BRAND o% %% w
DUST RATIO: - - ~ ~
DELETERIOUS MATERIALS: | course SPEC FINE SPEC g - - N
MINUS 200 MESH z " . i
SOFT FRAGMENTS g R e i B
COAL & LIG. OR LT. WT. PART. e . . N
CLAY LUMPS '
STICKS & ROOTS ,>_' s 1
FRIABLE PARTICLES @ |
SPECIFIC GRAVITY 5 : g B - T
ABSORPTION o o R -
FINENESS MODULUS > . e .
SULFATE SOUNDNESS 4.44 .98 a3 K ' ' 5 P
FREEZE-THAW RATIO e _
LA ABRASION LOSS  20% GRADE___A < 2N B B ) -
THIN-ELONGATED - b T -
DRGANIC COLOR THAN 500 PPM - ; - PR
MORTAR COMPRESSION STRENGTH: - - ,‘_
STANDARD SAMPLE RATIO SPEC : ! l
CAY, PSI MOISTURE - PERCENT
DAY, PSI 4P FOR ROAD MATERIALS LABORATORY USE ONLY 4
WHEN PROCESSED TQ CONFORM TO GHADING REQUIREMENTS, THIS MATEAIAL 15 SATISFACTORY FOR
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS:
REMARKS; QUALITY
CONFORM TQ SPECIFICATIONS: SIGNATURE

ves [

no (3 na [

Paul W. Misterek, IME
TITLE




MEMORAN L)UM " State of Alaska

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities

T0: John Miller . DATE: Juy1y 8, 1981

THRI :

FROM:

Road Design Engineer
Fairbanks .

Hal Livingsto
Regional Geolbgist

FILE NO: 2441~

TELEPHONE NO: (97) 452-1911 Ext. 237

Gary Brazo - = s ..  SUBJECT paykg Righway Shoulder
Engineerin gist ' o . : Paving, Phase II
Fairbanks - '

-—-—"""_'"_-“—-

on July 6, 1981, Grant Lewis and I travelled to the project area, i.e., Broad
Pass to Little Coal Creek, and loocked at several material sources that had
been used on previous paving project in that area.

MS 35-4-038-2 is located north of the East Fork of the Chulitna River near
MP 183. Thig pit contains brown sandy gravel with numerous cobbles and
boulders. About one half of the avallable pit area has been mined. A
small stock pile of D-1 type material remains in the pit.

The site has been used as a disposal area for material cleaned from ditches
on,through-cut on the highway just north of the site. A considerable amount
of this material has been dumped into the mined area. There also appeared
to be an active spring in the central portion of the site. A number of
problems can ba forseen in attempting to mine from this site and it is not
recommended for use. :

M3 35f4—021/042—2,'which is south of the East Fork, near MP 180, contains
brown sandy grgval with scattered cobbles. Much of the pit area has been
mined to 10/12 feet in depth. A stock pile of D-1 type material remains
in the north end of the site and a larger stock pile of crushed aggregate
remains in the central portion of the site. Mining may be continued to a
greater depth or along the eastern side of the site or in the north central

~ part near the access road. The site appears well drained with some ponding

in a few locations.

MS 35—51;;;31, located about 2.5 miles north of Little Coal Creek, near
MP 166; contains brown sandy gravel with scattered cobbles., The site has
been mined extensively from 8 to 15 feet in depth. HNo stock piles of pro-
cessed materials are in the site, and it appears well drained with minor
ponding in a few places,

Material sources —-021/042- and —035- appear to contain materials of
sufficient gquality and guantity to meet the requlrements of the project
and are recommended for use. -

-

GB/HRI./mum
cc: Bill Slater, Chief Geologist. .

254 - 130



STATLE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Material Site No.: 35-035-1

Project Name: Chulitna River to Hurricane Paving Project No. F-0735-3(1) &
- F-035-4(1)
Nate Tuvestigated: 9 & 10/1971 - - Tnvestigated By: Bursiel & Bullard - 1971

- : Harp - 1965 - W
Recommended Use of Material When Processed: Selected material, subbase, basc
coursce, bituminous concrete aggregate. - i N

indicated Quantiﬁy of Heterial: 180,@00 cubic yarde

‘Avcrage Overburden Thickness: 1 foot

“Total Acres: 249* 1ess.highway right .of way Acres to be . Worked: 22+
Apparent Owners BLM grant to the Department of Highways

l.egal Description: 'Beginning at State plane co-ordinates N3, 259,942,997
" and E 550,107.683 (the NE corner of the site) thence 3100 feet 5 87°
20' 01" W, thence. 3500 feer S 02° 39' 59" E, thence 3100 feet N 87~
20',01"}3,'and thence 3500 feet N.02° 39' 59" to the beginning.

Location, Access and. Geology: This materlal site is at Pass Creek and has
an cstablished access road near Station 3558%. Soils consist of glacial
outwash gravel in a terrace deposit with nearly flat topography, over-
lain by a thin deposit of wind blown silt and organics. Cobbles were
observed in ‘all boles. Visually, the borings indicate minor amounts of
+3" material with some of the 10" size present. THIll, A log of the
_existing pit face, indicated the soil is wore cobbly in the upper
layers., Two 36 inch boulders were exposed in the old pit. Bedrock was
not encountered S ‘ :
The water table was observed only.ln the test holes on the existing pit
floor (TH 109, TH 110,.and TH 111) The predominant vegetation is sprucc.
Attentlon 19 drawn to a flve feet ‘high berm pile in the v1c1n1ty of THIOAQ



Harch 31, 1970

Re: 52A-2918

Project F-035-4(8)

ARR Crossing to Summit
Me 5. 35-3-035-}

Kalbach lncorporated
Post Offlice Box 66
Waslitia, Alasks

Attentlons Mr. Chris Kalbach
Dear Mr. Kalbach:

As a subcontractor to Hyundal Construction Company LTD., for don=~
struction of the subject project, this is your authorlity to remove
up to a maximum of 5000 cubic yards of materlal from the Stats
Material Source No. M.S5. 35-3-035-1.

Permission for utilizing this materlal iIs issued subject to the stip-
ulation that you do not interfere in any way with the operation of
the Prime Contractor. .

{1 you have any further questions, plesse do not hesitate to call
upon us. -

Sincerely yours, -

C. 5. MATLOCK
Central Distrlict Englineer

Donald E. Beitinger
Central District
Right of Way Agent

EEB: DA J5:Ge pd
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STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

MAP
SHOWING MAT SQURCE REQUIRED
FOR

PROJECT;'O3‘5-3(4) HNCHOFQGE DISTRICT

PARCEL NOM. S, 35'3:035:/.0,«75 S-/4-69
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STTME OF ALASHA /-

DEPARTMENT OF HIIGEIVIAYS _
DISTRICT 1 COADOYA BUILDIIG — ANCHORAGE 93501

July 2, 1968

. Re: 524-1803

~ Project F-035-2(7)
Susitna River to Petersville Road
Parcels 2-1,2-2,3-1,3-2,3-3,3-4,

Manager 3-5,4-1,4~2,4-3,4-4,4-5,5-1,5-2,5-3,

Anchorage District 6~ 1,6 2,6-3,7-1,7-2,7-3,7-4,7~5,8-1,

Bureau of Land Management 8-2,8-3,9-1,9-2,9-3,10-1,10-2,11-1,

Cordova Building, 6th & Cordova 11-2,11-3,11-4,11-5,11-6 '&221,13-1,

Anchorage, Alaska 99301 13-2,14~1,14-2,14-3,14-4,14-5,15-1,
15-2,15-3,15-4

Attention: Pearl C. Peters BLM A-052629

Chief Lands Adjudicator Ref: 2234(921)

Dear Sir:

In compliance with regulation 43 CFR 2234.1-4(b) requiring proof
of use, the Alaska State Department of Highways hereby subnits
the follouwing statements in connection with the subject lMaterial
Sources and Bureau of Land Management Right of Way Grant.

Jack M. Spake states that he is the Construction Engineer
employed to supervise the construction of roads and highways in
the Anchorage District for the Alaska State Department of High-
ways; that utilization of the subject Material Sources was
made within the period specified by the Act of August 27, 1958
{72 Stat. 885; 23 U.S8.C. 1964 Ed., Sec., 317); and that removal
of material was confiined to the area covered by the Right of
Way Grant issued by the Dureau of Land Management on November
15, 1962.

3

X
!

o Signature of Engineer

I, CHARLES S. MATLOCK, P.E., certify that I am the Anchorage
District Engineer for the Alaska State Department of Bighways; -~
that the subject iaterial Sources were asctually utilized as

“ -
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Bureau of Land Management . -2 July 2, 1968

-

set forth in the accompanying statement of Jack M. Spake,
Construction Engineer; and that the Alaska State Departnent of
Highways has in all ways complied with the act of August 27,
1958 (72 Stat. 835; 23 U.5.C 1964 Ed. Sec. 317) granmting
rights of way for highway purposes.

District Highway Engineer

Your assistance and cooperation is appreciated,

Sincerely yéﬁrs,-

CHARLES §, MATLOCK, P.E.
District Highway Engineer

Donald E. Beitinger
District Right of Vay Agent
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UNITED STATES 223l (921)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RFEF rEWED

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

State Offi : ,
555 Czrflova. é?';eet ) JUN 2 5 1953

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 \
? RIGHT OF WAY sgcTIo

CERTIFIED MATL June YOXHIYEDE Distacy
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
: NOTICE

State of Alaska
Department of Highways
555 Cordova Street
Anchorage, Alaska 93501

Serial No. 052629
Right-of-YWay Project
No. F-035-2(7)_

Parceél Ho. A-1760

" 4

”

Proof of Construction Reouired

The above~identified right-of-way was granted under the provisions of the
Act of August 27, 1958 (72 Stat. 885; 23 U.S.C. sec. 31.7), for a highway
right-of-way., The regulation, L3 CFR 2234.1-L4(b), provides that proof of
construction shall be filed within 5 years from date of the grant. This
period has been extended to 7 years for Federal Aid Highway granis. The
T-year period for {iling of proof of construction has expired without
proof of construction having been filed.

Proof of construction must be submitted in accordance with Forms 5 and 6
of Appendix B of 3 CFR 223} which include the statement and certificate
required by 43 CFR 2234.1-4(b). These forms should be modified by the

grantee so as to be appropriate to the act and the nature of the pro
for which proof of construction is being submitted, ]L:CEthD
The regulation, h3 CFR 2234.1-L{b), also requires that: i )
glis! _',,% P
n, , . If, in construction, a substantial deviation from the

location shown on the original map is planned or made, the
party in interest must file a duly executed relinquishment ¢F2: °§;:';‘f:g|t, ol dor
the unused portion of the right-of-way accompanied by a map ice m:‘“f"’}[_ ‘;f}"‘
of the amended location of the right-of-way for the projectias — - | J*—“
actually constructed. The map of the amended location must parei» [ 1 |
prepared in accordance with 2235.,1-2(d) (1) and must be filed=Snem |

before or as soon as possible after the deviation is made o % rsflene

3 A ninisratipn
In addition to submitlting proof of coustructlon for the subject nghway

right-of-way, the applicant must also submit proof of use for tha maueri‘w
sites listed below. These sites are all included in Anchorage o5 2029. l:

/2R
T 1]

$$-T-038-/ (/:?-/)
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If proof of construction is not received within ninety (90) days from
receipt of this notice, action will be taken to concel the right-of-way in
accordance with the regulations. :

The material site parcels involved are designated on the maps submitted
as:

Parcels 2-1, 2-2, 3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 3-L, 3-5, L-1, L-2,

4-3, h4-L, 4-5, 5-1, 5-2, 5-3, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 7-1, 7-2,
7-3, 7-4, 7-5, 8-1, 8-2, 8-3, 9-1, 9-2, 10-1, 10-2, 11-1,
11-2, 11-3, 11-k, 11-5, 11-6, 22-1, 13-1, 13-2, 24-1,
1!.1-2, 11-]-"3’ 111'14: 1’4"‘5, }-Sfli 1_"2: 15"3;‘15'11'

.
e l}."d

Chief Lands Adjudicator




UNITED STATES

‘Land Office
Cordevae  Building
6th and Cordova
Anchorage, Alaska

DECISICN
RIGHT-OF-WAY GRANTED

Details of CGrant

Serial nunber of grent
Parcel number
Date application filed

Name of grant:.

General location of grant -

Master map for 052629 (highway
and 53 material sites with
identifying parcel numbers)

on file at the Anchorege Land
Office showing the exact location
and dimensions of right-of-wvew:

Date filed

Map designations

This grant showm on

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

()

IN REPLY REFER YO:

Serial) Number Below

Date - % 1981,
737 . S 352‘ 37~- <! 36"’/

-

Anchorage 052629
12-1
July 1k, 1960

‘State of Alaska
Depariment of Public Works
Division of Highways

Portions of protrected Sectims
29 and 30, Te 33 M.y, Re 2 W,
S.M« Parcel containing
approxinately 249.05 acres.

July 1k, 1960

Tippetis~Abbett-McCarthy=
Stratton

Merk Hurd Aerial Surveys
April k, 1960

(Plate 2 through Plate 17)

Plate 12 of the above iden-
tified map (copy of appliceble
portion of Plate 12 attached
hereto).
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Authority for grant : Act of August 27, 1958 (72 .
Stat. 885; 23 U.8.c. 317) - FF

L - : S

Code Reference 43 CFR 24k, Subparts A - . k&

S

Circular number 1915 a

Date of grant o NS 159 ~

Terms and Conditions of Grant

Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Order Number
541 of the Director, Bureau of Land Management, dated April 21, 1954
(19 F.R. 2473), as amended, a right-of-way, the details of which are
shown gbove and on the map on file at the Anchorage Land Office, is
hereby granted for the public lands involved}j ; subject to the follow-
ing terms and conditions: ' »

1. All velid rights existing on the date of
the grant.

2. All regulations contained in Subparts A
and G of 43 CFR 2L,

3. Further terms and conditions as follows:

{2) Burean of Land Menagement specigl
conditions atteched hereto. *

Attachments: '
iz LRHF
Special Conditions ;
: ‘ Alfred P. Steger

Chief, Lands Adjudication Unit

ce: Director

y For the purpose of this grent public domain lands include those re-
served or withdravn for specific purposes, entered, selected, ocecu-
pied and/or settled, and leased. |

2
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